
CIN-U75132RJ1978SGCO01781 

F2(Gr-1) RSSC/Prod./Soybean PPP Kh-2023. /2022-23/ 2 o 

S 
No. 

1 

1 

2 

3 

Rajasthan State Seeds Corporation Ltd. Invites E-tenders in prescribed format from reputed Seed Production 
Companies/ Organizers to produce certifed seed of various variety of soybean in Haroti Region of Rajasthan state on 
public - private partnership model during Kharif-2023 as per following details. 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6 

7 
8. 

Area and 
processing 

9. 

plant of 
RSSCL 
under 

reference 

2 

BARAN RIICO 

PLANT/UNIT 

JHALAWAR 

PLANT/UNIT 

SULTANPUR 
(KOTA) 

PLANT/UNIT 

Rajasthan State Seeds Corporation Ltd 
Pant Krishi Bhawan Jan Path Jaipur 

Soybean 
Variety 

3 

JS 20-34 

JS 20-34 

JS 95-60 

JS 20-98 

JS 95-60 

Class of 
seed to be 
produced 

4 

FS 
to CS-I 

reason. 

FS 

to CS-I 

FS 

to CS-I 

Tel: -0141 -2227514, 2227513 

FS 

to CS-I 

FS 
to CS-I 

NOTICE INVITING BID 

Variety 
wise 

quantity 
(Quintal) 

5 

15,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

5,000 

Name of Bank: State Bank of India 

Processing 
plant wise 

total tender 

Quantity 
(Quintal) 

Branch: Commercial branch, Jaipur, 
Account No.: 51052136667 

6 

15,000 

20,000 

15,000 

Estimated 
Cost of 
Tender 
(Lacs.) 

7 

1050.00 

E-Mail: - rajseedsprod@gmail.com 

BID Security 
(Rs.) 

1400.00 28,00,000 

21,00,000 

1050.00 21,00,000 

Bid fee 
Including 

GST 

The bid fees and processing fees shall not be refundable. 

(Rs.) 

2360 

2360 

2360 

Date: 

Bid 
Processing 

fee 

Including 
GST (Rs.) 

10 

IFSC code: SBINO031781 

2950 

2950 

1. This Bid shall be processed through E-procurement portal of Govt. of Rajasthan i.e., 
www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and various details can be seen/downloaded from this website and details 
also can be seen/ downloaded from SPP Portal of Govt. of Rajasthan www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and 
corporation website www.rajseeds.org The Bid is also available on Agriculture Portal of Govt. of Rajasthan. 
www.agriculture.rajasthan.gov.in 

24)4123 

2950 

If any bidder discloses the rate in technical bid, then such bid shall be reiected. 

Average 
Minimum 
Turnover 
last three 

Bid Evaluation Criteria (Selection Method): Least Cost Based Selection (LCBS) unit wise. 

year for 
concern 

unit in 

The last date for downloading the Bid document and uploading of duly filled Bid form shall be 18.05.2023 up 
to 13:00 Hr. The Bid fees shall be accepted by way of demand draft in favor of Rajasthan State Seeds 
Corporation Limited payable at Jaipur and Processing fees shall only be accepted by way of demand draft in 
favor of Managing Director, RISL payable at Jaipur. 

lacs 

Demand draft of bid Security, bid fees and processing fees shall be physically submitted to Rajasthan State 
Seeds Corporation Limited, H.O, Jaipur up to 14:00 Hr. on 18.05.2023. The bidders may also deposit the 
bid security, bid fees & processing fees online in the account of RSSCL Ltd. with the remark of crop 
variety as per the details given below. However, in such case the firm has to upload the transaction receipt 
with the remark of crop & variety along tender on www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in : 
Account Name: Rajasthan State Seeds Corporation Limited 

11 

525.00 

700.00 

525.00 

The technical bid shall be opened at 15:00 Hr. on 18.05.2023 in the presence of desirous Bidder(s). The 
financial bids of the technically qualified bidders shall be opened subsequently for which date and time shall 
be intimated separately. 
Bids, both technical bid and financial bid should be submitted strictly as per instructions to bidders given in 
the bid document. 
Bid not accompanied with requisite bid security, bid fees and processing fees and not submitted as per the 
instructions contained in the bid document are liable for rejection. 

10. Above quantities are indicative & order may be placed for whole or part of the quantity as per requirement. 
11. RSSCL reseves the right to accept or reject any one or all the Bids in part or full without assigning any 

Managing Director 

3 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

