

Tel: -0141-2227514, 2227513

## Rajasthan State Seeds Corporation Ltd

## Pant Krishi Bhawan Jan Path Jaipur

CIN-U75132RJ1978SGC001781

E-Mail: - rajseedsprod@gmail.com

F2(Gr-1) RSSC/Prod./Soybean PPP Kh-2023. /2022-23/ 1407

Date: 26/4123

## **NOTICE INVITING BID**

Rajasthan State Seeds Corporation Ltd. Invites E-tenders in prescribed format from reputed Seed Production Companies/ Organizers to produce certified seed of various variety of soybean in Haroti Region of Rajasthan state on

public - private partnership model during Kharif -2023 as per following details.

	The second secon	4								
S. No.	Area and processing plant of RSSCL under reference	Soybean Variety	Class of seed to be produced	Variety wise quantity (Quintal)	Processing plant wise total tender Quantity (Quintal)	Estimated Cost of Tender (Lacs.)	BID Security (Rs.)	Bid fee Including GST (Rs.)	Bid Processing fee Including GST (Rs.)	Average Minimum Turnover last three year for concern unit in lacs
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
1	BARAN RIICO PLANT/UNIT	JS 20-34	FS to CS- I	15,000	15,000	1050.00	21,00,000	2360	2950	525.00
2	JHALAWAR PLANT/UNIT	JS 20-34	FS to CS- I	10,000	20,000	1400.00	28,00,000	2360	2950	700.00
		JS 95-60	FS to CS- I	10,000						
3	SULTANPUR (KOTA) PLANT/UNIT	JS 20-98	FS to CS- I	10,000	15,000	1050.00	21,00,000	2360	2950	525.00
		JS 95-60	FS to CS- I	5,000						

- 1. This Bid shall be processed through E-procurement portal of Govt. of Rajasthan i.e., www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and various details can be seen/downloaded from this website and details also can be seen/ downloaded from SPP Portal of Govt. of Rajasthan www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and corporation website www.rajseeds.org The Bid is also available on Agriculture Portal of Govt. of Rajasthan. www.agriculture.rajasthan.gov.in
- 2. The last date for downloading the Bid document and uploading of duly filled Bid form shall be 18.05.2023 up to 13:00 Hr. The Bid fees shall be accepted by way of demand draft in favor of Rajasthan State Seeds Corporation Limited payable at Jaipur and Processing fees shall only be accepted by way of demand draft in favor of Managing Director, RISL payable at Jaipur.
- 3. Demand draft of bid Security, bid fees and processing fees shall be physically submitted to Rajasthan State Seeds Corporation Limited, H.O, Jaipur up to 14:00 Hr. on 18.05.2023. The bidders may also deposit the bid security, bid fees & processing fees online in the account of RSSCL Ltd. with the remark of crop & variety as per the details given below. However, in such case the firm has to upload the transaction receipt with the remark of crop & variety along tender on www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in:

Account Name: Rajasthan State Seeds Corporation Limited

Name of Bank: State Bank of India Branch: Commercial branch, Jaipur,

Account No.: 51052136667

The technical bid shall be opened at 15:00 Hr. on 18.05.2023 in the presence of desirous Bidder(s). The financial bids of the technically qualified bidders shall be opened subsequently for which date and time shall be intimated separately.

IFSC code: SBIN0031781

- 5. Bids, both technical bid and financial bid should be submitted strictly as per instructions to bidders given in the bid document.
- Bid not accompanied with requisite bid security, bid fees and processing fees and not submitted as per the instructions contained in the bid document are liable for rejection.
- The bid fees and processing fees shall not be refundable.
- 8. Bid Evaluation Criteria (Selection Method): Least Cost Based Selection (LCBS) unit wise.
- 9. If any bidder discloses the rate in technical bid, then such bid shall be rejected.
- 10. Above quantities are indicative & order may be placed for whole or part of the quantity as per requirement.
- RSSCL reserves the right to accept or reject any one or all the Bids in part or full without assigning any reason.

